

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 661

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM455:
- 2 a. On page 1, line 18; page 2, lines 12, 22, and 26;
- 3 and page 3, line 2, strike the period and reinstate the stricken
- 4 semicolon;
- 5 b. On page 2, line 16, strike the period and insert an
- 6 underscored semicolon;
- 7 c. On page 3, line 6, strike the period and insert ";
- 8 and"; and in line 16 after "separately" insert an underscored
- 9 comma; and
- 10 d. On page 12, line 27, strike the underscored comma.
- 11 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 11 and insert
- 12 "86-125, 86-140, 86-313, 86-316, 86-318, 86-322, 86-323,
- 13 86-420, 86-422, 86-433, 86-434, 86-435, 86-436, 86-442,
- 14 86-443, 86-456, 86-457, 86-459, and 86-461, Revised Statutes
- 15 Cumulative Supplement, 2006; to change provisions relating
- 16 to registration of communications providers, access charges,
- 17 surcharges, the Telecommunications Relay System Act, the Nebraska
- 18 Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act, the Emergency
- 19 Telephone Communications Systems Act, the Enhanced Wireless 911
- 20 Services Act, and the Enhanced Wireless 911 Advisory Board; to
- 21 define and redefine terms; to harmonize provisions; to provide
- 22 operative dates; to repeal the original sections; to outright
- 23 repeal sections 86-427, 86-443.01, and 86-450.01, Revised Statutes

ER8044
LB661
MMM-03/08/2007

ER8044
LB661
MMM-03/08/2007

- 1 Cumulative Supplement, 2006; and to declare an emergency.".